

City of Cincinnati

801 Plum Street Cincinnati, OH 45202

Legislation Text

File #: 202101545, Version: 1

ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY), dated 04/22/2021, submitted by Mayor John Cranley, from Andrew W. Garth, City Solicitor, AUTHORIZING the establishment of American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x203xARP006, "Mt. Airy Trails Expansion," for the purpose of providing funds to the Cincinnati Parks Department to expand the trails in Mt. Airy Park with a four-mile walking/biking paved loop paralleling the roadway in the park and a trails master plan for Mr. airy; and AUTHORIZING the appropriation of the sum of \$1,800,000 from the American Rescue Plan grant project account no. 469x203xARP006, "Mt. Airy Trails Expansion," for the purpose of providing funds to the Cincinnati Parks Department to expand the trails in Mr. Airy Park with a four-mile walking/biking paved loop paralleling the roadway in the park and a trails master plan for Mt. Airy.

BUDGET & FINANCE COMMITTEE